# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3436318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN S. LEIBOWITZ	10/28/2011
MICHAEL C. BUCHER	11/01/2011
LEI LUO	11/01/2011
CHAOFENG CHARLIE HUANG	10/28/2011
AMIR AMIRKHANY	10/31/2011
HUY M. NGUYEN	10/28/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rambus Inc.
Street Address:	1050 Enterprise Way, Suite 700
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14699780

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-462-8000 twain@rambus.com
Correspondent Name: TARISA WAIN

Address Line 1: 1050 ENTERPRISE WAY #700
Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RA951.PCT.C1.US - PROV1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TARISA WAIN

SIGNATURE: /Tarisa Wain/

DATE SIGNED: 07/13/2015

**Total Attachments: 8** 

PATENT REEL: 036071 FRAME: 0842

503389693

DAOE4 Dravid LIC Assistance and the	
source=RA951.Prov1.US Assignment#page1.tif	
source=RA951.Prov1.US Assignment#page2.tif	
source=RA951.Prov1.US Assignment#page3.tif	
source=RA951.Prov1.US Assignment#page4.tif	
source=RA951.Prov1.US Assignment#page5.tif	
source=RA951.Prov1.US Assignment#page6.tif	
source=RA951.Prov1.US Assignment#page7.tif	
source=RA951.Prov1.US Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 036071 FRAME: 0843

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket No.: <u>RBS2.P115P</u> RA951.Prov1.US

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, <u>Brian S. Leibowitz, Michael D. Bucher, Lei Luo, Chaofeng Charlie Huang, Amir Amirkhany and Huy M. Nguyen</u>, the undersigned Assignor(s), believing to be the original, first and sole or joint inventor(s) of any and all new and useful improvements disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled

## ON-CHIP REGULATOR WITH VARIABLE LOAD COMPENSATION

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Rambus Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at 1050 Enterprise Way, Suite 700, Sunnyvale, California 94089, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the same patent application

•	led with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on h was assigned Application Number 61/530,775	
	en executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently he dates indicated below.	

The undersigned further sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications, utility models and the like that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

The undersigned further agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns,

PATENT REEL: 036071 FRAME: 0844 or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

The undersigned covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all foreign Patent Offices to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

The undersigned hereby grant to <u>Lance M. Kreisman (Reg. No. 39,256)</u>, located <u>550 South Winchester Blvd.</u>, <u>Suite 605</u>, <u>San Jose</u>, <u>California 95128</u>, the power to insert on this document any further identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Each Inventor/Assignor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Date  State of California  County of Santa Clara  On 10.28.2011 before me, V.Jercha, Notary Public  Here insert Name and Title of the Officer  Personally appeared Brian S. Leibowitz  Name(s) of Signer(s)	10/28	?, 2011	Min h. Lites
County of Santa Clara )  On 10.28.2011 before me, V.Jercha, Notary Public  Date Here insert Name and Title of the Officer  personally appeared Brian S. Leibowitz	Date	;	Name: Brian S. Leibowitz
On 10.28.2011 before me, V.Jercha, Notary Public  Date Here insert Name and Title of the Officer  personally appeared Brian S. Leibowitz	State of	California	)
Date Here insert Name and Title of the Officer  personally appeared Brian S. Leibowitz	County of	Santa Clara	)
personally appeared Brian S. Leibowitz	On <u>10.28</u>	· 2011 before me,	V.Jercha, Notary Public ,
reame(s) of Signer(s)	personally a	ppeared	
			reame(s) or arguer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s/is) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ he/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

V. JERCHA
COMM. #1860235
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Aug. 6, 2013

Notary Public Signature

Date: Aug 6, 2013

<i>V</i> II	, 2011	Mm
Date	]	Name: Michael D. Bucher
State of	North Carolina	a )
	,	)
County of (	Orange (	)
On <u>VOV 1</u>	<u>QO∐</u> befoi	re me, Chery D. Galland.  Here insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally a	ppeared	
,		Name(s) of Signer(s)
Ŋ	I hards.	Rucher

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of North Carolina that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CHERYL D GALLAND
NOTARY PUBLIC
ORANGE COUNTY, NC
My Commission Expires 6-20-2015

Notary Public Signature

71/(/ , 2011	her has
Date Name: Le	i Luo
State of North Carolina )	
)	
County of Orange )	
On NOV 1 2011 before me,	Here insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	
, Lei Luo	Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of North Carolina that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CHERYL D GALLAND
NOTARY PUBLIC
ORANGE COUNTY, NC
My Commission Expires 6-20-2015

Notary Public Signature

Date: 1001 / 1 /2011

10/24 , 2011	Charley Charles Hamos
Date	Name: Chaofeng/Charlie Huang
State of California	
County of Santa Clara	ý ,
On 10/28/2011 before me,	V.Jercha, Notary Public , Here insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Chaofeng Charlie Huang Name(s) of Signer(s)
	•

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/he/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

> Netary Public - California Rosan Mateo County COMM. #1860235

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Comm. Expires Aug. 6, 2013

Place Notary Seal Above

V. JERCHA

10/31,2011	1011
Date	Name: Amir Amirkhany
State of California	)
G	)
County of Santa Clara	)
On _ <i>[0.31.2011</i> before me, _	V.Jercha, Notary Public ,
Date	Here insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Amir Amirkhany ,
	Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/he/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ios), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

V. JERCHA
COMM. #1860285
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Aug. 6, 2013

Notary Public Signature

Exp. Date: Aug 6, 2013

10/28,2011	Acupon
Date	Name: Huy M. Nguyen
State of California	
	)
County of Santa Clara	)
On 15/28/2011 before me,	V.Jercha, Notary Public ,
/ Date	Here insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Huy M. Nguyen
	Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/the/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(is), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Rotary Public - California San Mateo County Comm. Expires Aug. 6, 2013

Place Notary Seal Above

Atty. Docket No. RBS2.P115P

**RECORDED: 07/13/2015** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 036071 FRAME: 0851

-8-